Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Avery, Ashley Scott

Barnett, Holly Marie

Castle, Anthony Rondle

Chenal, Brandon Richard

Christianson, Jonathan Thomas

Dixon, Michael Anthony

Duzy, Raif Allen

Foster, Brennon Paul
Grathwol, Katlyn Marie
Hakime, Gretchen Marie

Hoisington, James Gordon

Keopple, Robert James

Klingelhoets, Michael Andrew

Larson, Mark William

Loken, Joseph Travis

Lovett, Alexander Forrest

Lunsman, Michael Patrick

Marg, Brent Michael

Mooney, Amirose Marie

Petersen, Matthew Eugene

Quaderer, Vala Louise

Quagon, Chandell Rheamarie

Rice, Gregory Stephen

Rindal, Richard James

Robinson, Tommy Lee

Gender
Male

Female

Male

Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Female

Female

Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

Male
Male

Female
Male

Female
Female
Male

Male

Male

1978

1985

1977

1986
1998
1991

2003
1995
1991
1985
1988

1981

1980

1959

1988
1996

1967
1989

1969

1981

1982

1984

1972

1969

1972

44

37

45

36
24
32

20
28
31
38
35

41
42
63

34
26

55
33

53
41

41
39
50

53

50

5/26/2023
5/27/2023

5/27/2023

5/26/2023
5/25/2023
5/26/2023

5/30/2023
5/26/2023
5/29/2023
5/24/2023
5/27/2023

5/26/2023

5/26/2023

5/24/2023

5/24/2023
5/28/2023

5/26/2023
5/24/2023

5/23/2023

5/24/2023

5/24/2023

5/28/2023

5/23/2023

5/28/2023

5/23/2023

1/25/2024

7/22/2023

Release

2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 2ND OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF THC

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONT SUBST/REFUSAL - 4TH+
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

WARRANT OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

1ST DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 13
ENGAGING IN REPEATED ACTS OF SEXUAL
ASSAULT OF THE SAME CHILD

EXPOSING GENITAL OR PUBIC AREA

EXPOSING GENITALS TO A CHILD

2ND DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 16
PROBATION VIOLATION
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONT SUBST/REFUSAL - 4TH+
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
PAROLE VIOLATION
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
THEFT FROM A BUILDING - MISDEMEANOR



Rusk, Dominique Quiss

Siemers, Matthew Jason

Smith, Theresa Anna-Marie

Stevens, Aaliyah Raquel

Stevens, Maliyah Caira-Skye

Stewart, Kelsi Jean

Thayer, Debrah Leigh

Tomesh, Riley Ray

Usselman, Lucas Michael

Wende, Heather Marie

Wojciechowski, Michael Kevin

Young, Dennis Wayne

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 37
Female: 13
Male: 24

Female

Male

Female

Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male

Female

Male

Male

1996
1982

1990

2001
2001
1995
1987
2005
1987

1971
1979

1963

27
40

32

21
21
28
36
17
36

51
43

59

5/24/2023
5/26/2023

5/24/2023

5/24/2023
5/25/2023
5/24/2023
5/29/2023
5/25/2023
5/23/2023

5/28/2023
5/27/2023

5/26/2023

6/4/2023

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G
WARRANT OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION



