Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Avery, Ashley Scott	Male	1978	44	5/26/2023		
Barnett, Holly Marie	Female	1985	37	5/27/2023		2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 2ND OFFENSE POSSESSION OF THC RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Castle, Anthony Rondle	Male	1977	45	5/27/2023		FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONT SUBST/REFUSAL - 4TH+ OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC WARRANT OFFENSE
Chenal, Brandon Richard	Male	1986	36	5/26/2023		
Christianson, Jonathan Thomas	Male	1998	24	5/25/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Dixon, Michael Anthony	Male	1991	32	5/26/2023		1ST DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 13 ENGAGING IN REPEATED ACTS OF SEXUAL ASSAULT OF THE SAME CHILD EXPOSING GENITAL OR PUBIC AREA EXPOSING GENITALS TO A CHILD
<u>Duzy, Raif Allen</u>	Male	2003	20	5/30/2023		2ND DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 16
Foster, Brennon Paul	Male	1995	28	5/26/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION
Grathwol, Katlyn Marie	Female	1991	31	5/29/2023		RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Hakime, Gretchen Marie	Female	1985	38	5/24/2023		
Hoisington, James Gordon	Male	1988	35	5/27/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA PROBATION VIOLATION
Keopple, Robert James	Male	1981	41	5/26/2023		
Klingelhoets, Michael Andrew	Male	1980	42	5/26/2023	1/25/2024	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
<u>Larson, Mark William</u>	Male	1959	63	5/24/2023		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Loken, Joseph Travis	Male	1988	34	5/24/2023		FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
Lovett, Alexander Forrest	Male	1996	26	5/28/2023		FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONT SUBST/REFUSAL - 4TH OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED ATTH OFFENSE

						PROBATION VIOLATION
Loken, Joseph Travis	Male	1988	34	5/24/2023		FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
Lovett, Alexander Forrest	Male	1996	26	5/28/2023		FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONT SUBST/REFUSAL - 4TH+ OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Lunsman, Michael Patrick	Male	1967	55	5/26/2023		
Marg, Brent Michael	Male	1989	33	5/24/2023	7/22/2023	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE
Mooney, Amirose Marie	Female	1969	53	5/23/2023		
Petersen, Matthew Eugene	Male	1981	41	5/24/2023		PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

5/24/2023

5/28/2023

5/23/2023

5/28/2023

5/23/2023

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

THEFT FROM A BUILDING - MISDEMEANOR

PAROLE VIOLATION

ringomocus, wiender z marew	Willie	1700	-12	3/20/2023
<u>Larson, Mark William</u>	Male	1959	63	5/24/2023
Loken, Joseph Travis	Male	1988	34	5/24/2023
Lovett, Alexander Forrest	Male	1996	26	5/28/2023

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

1982

1984

1972

1969

1972

41

39

50

53

50

Quaderer, Vala Louise

Rice, Gregory Stephen

Rindal, Richard James

Robinson, Tommy Lee

Quagon, Chandell Rheamarie

Rusk, Dominique Quiss	Female	1996	27	5/24/2023		
Siemers, Matthew Jason	Male	1982	40	5/26/2023		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION
Smith, Theresa Anna-Marie	Female	1990	32	5/24/2023		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Stevens, Aaliyah Raquel	Female	2001	21	5/24/2023		
Stevens, Maliyah Caira-Skye	Female	2001	21	5/25/2023		MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G
Stewart, Kelsi Jean	Female	1995	28	5/24/2023		WARRANT OFFENSE
Thayer, Debrah Leigh	Female	1987	36	5/29/2023		
Tomesh, Riley Ray	Male	2005	17	5/25/2023		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
<u>Usselman, Lucas Michael</u>	Male	1987	36	5/23/2023		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE
Wende, Heather Marie	Female	1971	51	5/28/2023	6/4/2023	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Wojciechowski, Michael Kevin	Male	1979	43	5/27/2023		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION
Young, Dennis Wayne	Male	1963	59	5/26/2023		
Bookings in the Last 7 Days						
Total: 37 Female: 13 Male: 24						